

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7788 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
02.	21.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents sought further time to file counter. Post on 23.06.2026. It is made clear that no further time will be granted to file counter. If no counter is filed by the next date of hearing, the official concerned who has to file counter, shall appear before this court virtually. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		